



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 807/2025

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Marwaha (VC),
Advocate

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, CGSC,
Mr. Aviral Pandey (VC),
Advocate for D-25 and 26

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

CS(COMM) 807/2025 & I.A. No. 19316/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Defendant nos. 1 to 9 are John Doe. Defendant nos. 10 to 26 have been served through email on 15.09.2025, as per the affidavit of service. The report regarding service of summons through the other modes is awaited. Summons had also been accepted on behalf of defendant nos. 25 and 26 before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2025.

2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 23.12.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/sk