



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 807/2025 & I.A. 19316/2025**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth and Mr.
Ritwik Marwaha, Advocates.

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, CGSC with Mr.
Aviraj Pandey, Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal and Mr.
Hrithik Saxena, Advocates for D-25 and D-26.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 05.02.2026 for further proceedings.
2. List before Court on 29.04.2026.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/AK