



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 807/2025
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Marwaha, Advocate

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal CGSC,
Ms. Ipshita Dutta, Advocate for
D-25 & 26

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

CS(COMM) 807/2025 & I.A. No. 19316/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC) has been placed before this court.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in furtherance to the submissions recorded on 23.12.2025, defendant nos. 25 and 26 / UOI have also complied with the requirement of issuing notification for blocking the impugned domain names which were notified to them by the plaintiff by way of additional affidavits.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 25 & 26 submits that some time may be granted to file a compliance affidavit. Let the same be now filed within 3 weeks.
3. It needs a highlight that there are a total of 26 defendants in the array. Defendant nos. 1 to 9 are *John Doe* and the plaintiff is awaiting information regarding their serviceable details from the DNRs. Ld. Counsel further highlights that defendant nos. 10



to 15 are various DNRs whereas defendant nos. 16 to 24 are ISPs and TSPs.

4. Only one of the DNR i.e. defendant no. 13 Hostinger Operations has furnished the necessary details regarding the *John Doe* defendant no. 5 to the plaintiff.

5. So far as TSPs are concerned, defendant nos. 17 and 20 have complied with the directions of the Hon'ble Court. Defendant no. 23 Vodafone is yet to comply with the directions. Amongst the ISPs, plaintiff has received compliance only from defendant no. 21.

6. Defendant nos. 10 to 26 have been served through email on 15.09.2025. No written statement has been filed on their behalf till date. Maximum permissible period to file the written statement has expired. Consequently, right to file the written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 10 to 26 stands closed.

7. Put up for completion of pleadings on 09.04.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/sk