



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 807/2025

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritwik Marwaha, Adv
(VC).

versus

JOHN DOE AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, CGSC
and Mr. Ipshita Dutta, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

CS(COMM) 807/2025 & I.A. No. 19316/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Defendant no.1 to 9 are John Doe.
2. Perusal of record shows that right of defendant no.10 to 26 to file written statement has already been closed.
3. Hence, pleadings qua defendant no.10 to 26 are complete.
4. It is further seen that compliance affidavit has not been filed by defendant no. 25 and defendant no. 26 till date. Ld counsel for defendant no. 25 and defendant no. 26 submits that they have filed their compliance affidavit yesterday and the same must be under scrutiny.
5. Put up again for completion of pleadings.
6. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 29.04.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026 for further directions.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2026/bk